1
Document Number AS_ENG_6_060_04
Copyright AlSentis, LLC. All rights reserved. Patent #US8,866,497 and other patents pending.
AlSentis® alsentis.com
A0002
HSS™ Touch Signature IC
1-6 Input Enhanced Low Power with I2C
Features

inherent process variations
Ordering Information
Part Number Format: A0002XYZ
X (Packaging):  Q = 16 Pin QFN, T = 14 Pin TSSOP, S = 14 Pin SOIC
Y (Temperature Range):  I = -40C — +85C, E = -40C — 125C
Z (Grade):  A = Automotive, C = Consumer
14 PIN TSSOP or SOIC Package
16 Pin QFN Package
VDD 1 14 VSS
2 13 SENSOR4/PGD
3 12 SENSOR3/PGC
MCLR 4 11 SENSOR2
5 10 SCL
6 9 SDA
7 8 SENSOR1
STROBE
SENSOR5
STROBE_RTN
INT/LED
SENSOR0
16 15 14 13
1 12
2 11
MCLR 3 10
4 9
5 6 7 8
SENSOR4/PGD
V
D
D
N
C
N
C
V
S
S
STROBE
SENSOR5 SENSOR3/PGC
SENSOR2
STROBE_RTN SCL